General (Investment), EOBI in active connivance and 

collusion with other co-accused persons misused his 

authority through dishonest, fraudulent and deceitful 

means depriving EOBI of FIBs having face value of rupees 

1040 million, thereby causing loss to EOBI to the tune of 

Rs.1,618,842,672/- (Rupees one billion six hundred 

eighteen million eight hundred forty two thousand six 

hundred and seventy two only)? 

2) Whether accused Muhammad Salim being Deputy 

Director General (Investment), EOBI had the power or 

authority to issue confirmation letters to Prudential 

Securities Limited, Inter-world Securities Ltd. and Bank of 

Ceylon verifying execution of Repo deals with EOBI,